On page 1, line 4, of the Introduced bill, delete " all" and insert " a"

On page 1, line 4, of the Introduced bill, delete " officers" and insert " officer"

On page 1, line 6, of the Introduced bill, delete " their" and insert " the"

On page 1, line 7, of the Introduced bill, delete " his" and insert " the"

On page 1, line 8, of the Introduced bill, delete " his" and insert " the"

On page 1, line 8, of the Introduced bill, after "election" delete the comma

On page 1, line 8, of the Introduced bill, delete " such" and insert " the"

On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, delete " he" and insert " the officer"

On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, delete " he" and insert " the officer"

On page 1, line 10, of the Introduced bill, after "office." insert "

The board of county commissioners shall make an appointment to fill a vacancy in a county office for the remainder of the term by majority vote, pursuant to §§ 3-4-3 to 3-4-7, inclusive."

On page 1, line 14, of the Introduced bill, delete " appoint" and insert " submit the question of the appointment of"

On page 1, line 14, of the Introduced bill, after "coroner" insert " by the county commission to the voters in the same manner as prescribed in chapter 7-6"

On page 1, line 14, of the Introduced bill, after "coroner" delete " who shall serve at the pleasure of such board"

On page 1, line 14, of the Introduced bill, delete " However, no" and insert " If the question to approve the county commission to appoint the coroner in place of an election is approved by the voters, the"

On page 1, line 15, of the Introduced bill, after "may" delete " exercise the authority granted pursuant to this section unless:"

On page 1, line 17, of the Introduced bill, delete "(1) Not later than the April first preceding the election for coroner, the board, by resolution, adopts the appointment option; and

(2) The appointment of any appointed coroner may not take effect " and insert " not appoint a coroner